UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION
IN RE: § CASE NO. 02-22153
RUST, RONALD LEON §
RUST, DEBBIE ANN §
§
§ CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S) §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JASON R. SEARCY, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies under penalty
of perjury, to the Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the
duties of the office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the
law and rules of the court. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that
they are reasonable and proper.

I hereby authorize the Office of the United States Trustee to file by electronic means this Trustee's
Final Report, Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution on my behalf, and I agree
and acknowledge that the designation of my signature on this document, once filed, constitutes my valid
signature for the purposes of 11 U.S.C. §704(9) and Fed. R. Bankr. Pro. 9011.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: April 23, 2004 k\« K C‘

JASO&’}{. SEARCY, TRUSTEE

3 24 e o o ool ol o oo ol o ok o e o o o o o o e ok o o0 0 0 o0 o 00 0 e 20 o o 5 30 ol o0 R e o o ol e o o afe e e o 3ol e 2 a0 o e o o o ok o o o o e o o ol o ke o o ok ok e o ok sk ok

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

United States Trustee

Date:, By:




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION
IN RE: § CASE NO. 02-22153
RUST, RONALD LEON §
RUST, DEBBIE ANN §
§
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S) §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND

APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commission and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: that they
are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced monies
from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not ben reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521 (1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to
11 U.S.C. §554 (c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a division
of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of claims filed, or
he has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies have been made in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final Report
and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the trustee be discharged from office and that the case
be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: April 23, 2004 ‘&4 K a&

JASOWSEARCY TRUSTEE




SCHEDULE A-1
FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:
A RECEIPTS $2,219.40

B. DISBURSEMENTS

Secured Creditors 0.00
Administrative Expenses 320.94
Priority Creditors 0.00
Other 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $320.94
C. BALANCE ON HAND $1,898.46



Form 1 Page:
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Trustee: (631670) JASON R. SEARCY
Filed (f) or Converted (c): 06/28/02 (f)

§341(a) Meeting Date: 08/12/02

Claims Bar Date: 11/10/02

Case Number: 02-22153 PARK

Case Name: RUST, RONALD LEON
RUST, DEBBIE ANN

Period Ending: 04/23/04

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/
Unscheduled

Estimated Net Value
(Value Determined By Trustee,

Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully

Ref. #

Values

Less Liens, Exemptions,
and Other Costs)

—Abandoned
OA=§554(a) abandon.
DA=§554(c) abandon.

Received by
the Estate

Administered (FA)/
Gross Value of
Remaining Assets

16,000.00

0.00

FA

DA ~ 0.00 FA |

1,007.00 FA
0.00 FA

0.00

FIREARMS AND HOBBY EQUIPMENT ‘ Lk 0.00

PENSION PLANS AND PROFIT SHARING 7 L ) 0.00

0.00

© (NN |-

fiis ) B 400.00
o 800.00

-
o

-
—

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
| _ | 0.00

Printed: 04/22/2004 02:20 PM  V.6.24



Form 1 Page: 2
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Case Number: 02-22153 PARK Trustee: (631670) JASON R. SEARCY
Case Name: RUST, RONALD LEON Filed (f) or Converted (c): 06/28/02 (f)
RUST, DEBBIE ANN §341(a) Meeting Date:  08/12/02
Period Ending: 04/23/04 Claims Bar Date: 11/10/02
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Trustee, _Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)/
Values Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c) abandon. Remaining Assets
18 | Honda 4 wheeler 500.00 0.00 0.00 FA
19 . | LIQUIDATED DEBTS OWING DEBTOR 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Personal injury suit
Int | INTEREST (u) Unknown N/A 12.40 Unknown
20 Assets Totals (Excluding unknown values) $98,865.00 $4,629.00 $2,219.40 $0.00
Major Activities Affecting Case Closing:
Initial Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): December 31, 2003 Current Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): June 30, 2004

Printed: 04/22/2004 02:20 PM  V.6.24




02/22/¥0 p3} (s)aoueusjel Jessy {}
¥6°02€$ 85°812°Z$ : s|leyoiqns
T L T ¥0-Z1-Z Pelep JapiQ ‘sasuadxa skauiopy ( T ]
N 0-¢L-¢ palep 18pl0 :389} SAGUJOL}V
‘ T  %000Z°0 e bunsod jsesayu | Wi
K ' o © %0002°0 1€ Bunsod jseseyy| W £0/LEZL
0000221 | - %0002°0 1e Bunsod jseeju) Wy £0/82/11
B N 000-0.2} ~ %000Z°0 1e Bunsod jsessu] Wy £0/L€/01
B B ] 000-0Z} %0052°0 18 Bunsod jsasen| W | £0/0e/60
- 000-0.2} %0062°0 1€ bunsod jsaiey| W £0/62/80
; 000-0.Z) %000€°0 Je Bunsod jsaisyu) Wi €0/L€/L0
000-0221 - %000€'0 1e Bunsod jsaseyu| w £0/0€/90
000-02Z1 ~ %000%'0 e Bunsod jsaieyy| Wi £0/0£/50
000-022L| ~ %000%°0 ¥e Bunsod jsesayul Wy £0/0€/%0
000-02Z} ~ %000t°0 Je Buysod jseeiu i £0/1£/€0
000-022} %00EY'0 e Bunsod jsaseyu) | Wi £0/82/20
000-0.2} %00€r0 ¥e Bunsod jsesepul [ Wi £0/LE/L0
000-0.2} %00€7'0 1e Bunsod jsaleyul Wy co/Lerel
B 000-0.21 %00€Y"0 e Bunsod 1sass)u| Wi 20/62/L1
B 000-022} %00G2°0 Je Bunsod jsesayu| Wi Z0/1€/01
000-0.21 %00G.°0 Ye Bunsod ysaiey| Wi 20/0€/60
S8JBeyS }001S pa[npayos
000-6ZLL| 00°00F Jo uondwepay {6}
Saleys o0)s panpayos
00°202°2 000-62LL| 00008 Jo uopdwepay {o1}
0072022 1SNy 81qgeq ® pleuoy 20/50/60
00°200°} 000-6Z1 } 18Ny @1qqeq g pleuoy {e} 20/50/60
ajuejeg JunodIy s s 8pod-1 uojpoesuesy j0 uO!)d!.IOSOO Wwol4 paAleday /0] pled #3094H ajeq
1oxsep Asuol | syuswesingsig sydiecey 1{#104} | 'suesy
L 9 S v £ z b
VIN :puog ajesedag ¥0/SZ/¥0  :Buipuz pouag
(wun esea sad) 00'000'00e$ :puog 1axjuelg 92€9¢€€.-€l  ‘# ql Jokedxe]
JUNoOY J8xIBN ABUOW - G9-91/1928-2LE Junoldy NNV 318930 ‘1Sny
MNVE ISVYHD NVOHOWCr :9WweN )ueg NO31 dTVNOY ‘1SNY :3weN ase)d
(0£91£9) ADHVY3S 'Y NOSYF 99IsniL NHVYd €6122-20 49quinN ase)
P1033Y syudwdsIngsiq puy sidody yse)
| :ebed w0y




Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 2

Case Number: 02-22153 PARK Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: RUST, RONALD LEON Bank Name: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
RUST, DEBBIE ANN Account: 312-8261716-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #: 13-7336326 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 04/23/04 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Money Market
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
02/27/04 Int | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK Interest posting at 0.2000% B 1270-000 035) - ~ 1,897.99
03/31/04|  Int | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK Interest posting at 0.1500% 1270-000 030 - 1,898.29
04/22/04|  Int | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK | Current Interest Rate is 0.1500% 1270-000| o7 e ~1,898.46
04/22/04 To Account #312826171666 Transfer of estate funds 9999-000 ! 1,898.46 0.00
ACCOUNT TOTALS 2,219.40 2,219.40 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 0.00 1,898.46
Subtotal 2,219.40 320.94
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $2,219.40 $320.94
{} Asset reference(s) 1-Not printed or not transmiti




peiwsued) Jou 10 pejuud JON-i (s)aouauejeu jessy {}
97°'868°L$ v6°02¢€9 or'6Lzz$
000 99-9121928-Z1€ # Bupioeyn
ov'612°T S9-9111928-Z1E # VNN
sajuejeg sjuswesingsig sjdivosy SLNNOJJV 1V - V.10l
19N
00°0% 00°0% sjuewesingsiq / sydiessy 13N
000 sJojqaQ 0} sjuswAhed :ssa1
00°0 000 jejoigng
000 99'868'} sJ9jsuel] xuegq :$$a7
97'868°1$ 000 99'868'L STVLOL LINNODJOV
9¥°868°L 9v'868°L i1000-6666 Spunj 9Je}se JO Jsjsuel | G991 /1928Z1LEH# JUNOIDY WO ¥0/22/¥0
ajuejeq Junosay ¢ $ apon-1 uonoesues] jo uonduasag wol4 paaladay / 0] pied #)29y9 aleq
Bunjoayg sjuawasingsiqg sydiaoay 1 {# 194} ‘suetj
yA 9 S 14 £ I I
V/IN :puog 8jesedag v0/€2/v0  :Buipu3 pouad
(nuwy esed sad) 00°000°00€$ :Puog Jexuelg 9Z€9€€-€l  # Qi Jokedxe]
Junodoy Buiyoeu) - 99-9121928-Z1€ JUnoJddy NNV 319930 ‘LSny
MNVE ISVHO NVOHOWdr ‘8WeN jueg NO31 GTVNOY ‘1SNH ‘dweN ese)
(0£91€9) ADYV3S ¥ NOSVI 39snu) AUVd €6122-20 JequinN ase)
P03y spuduwRs.INgsi(q puy s;dgaoau gse)
¢ :ebed < uLI0y




EOD

02/12/2004
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION
IN RE: §
§
RONALD LEON RUST AND WIFE, § CASE NO. 02-22153
DEBBIE ANN RUST §
§
DEBTORS. § CHAPTER7

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION OF COUNSEL FOR TRUSTEE,
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C., FOR COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEYS FEES

AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

On January 20, 2004, the Application of Counsel for Trustee for Allowance of
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses (“Application”) was filed by
the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. (“Applicant™) in the above-referenced case. The Court
finds that the Application was properly served pursuant to the Federal and Local Rules of
Bankruptcy Procedure and that it contained the appropriate twenty (20) day negative notice
language, pursuant to Local Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9007, which directed any party
opposed to the granting of the relief sought by the Application to file a written response within
twenty days or the Application would be deemed by the Court to be unopposed. The Court finds
that no objection or other written response to the Application has been timely filed by any party.
Due to failure of any party to file a timely written response, and the Court’s review of the
Application as to whether services were reasonable and necessary, the allegations contained in
the Motion stand unopposed and, therefore, the Court finds that good cause exists for the entry of
the following order:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Application of Counsel for Trustee for
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses filed by the law firm of Jason

R. Searcy, P.C. is hereby GRANTED; and



BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. be allowed its
compensation in the sum of $290.00 for legal services rendered; and the sum of $30.94 for out-
of-pocket expenses incurred and that the same shall be paid from available estate funds upon the

execution hereof.

- "'?fr
L e
BILL PARKER
repared UNITED STATES BANKR oy e
P m the law ofﬁoes Of:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. UPT
903/757-3399

903/757-9559 FAX



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts $2.219.40 25% of First $5,000 § s 554.85
Less (5,000.00)
Balance 0.00 10% of next $45,000 § o 0.00
Less (45,000.00) B
Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000 §. i 0.00
Less (950,000.00)
Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance $ i 0.00
TOTAL COMMISSIONS § . 508.02

**SEE SURPLUS TO DEBTOR CALCULATIONS
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Recording Fees $ 0.00
Premium on Trustee's Bond $ 0,00
Necessary Travel $ 0.00
Paraprofessional $ 0.00
Clerical and Stenographic $ 0.00
Photocopy $ 19.75
Supplies/Stationery $ 0.00
Delivery Costs (actual) s 8.88
Distribution Expenses $ 0.00
Long Distance Telephone Charges $ 0.00
Parking and Toll S 0.00
Other Expenses - Intranet $ 0.00
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES s 28.63
Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal

records of the debtor. X

Notice given debtor on to pick up business or

personal records in hands of Trustee.




Printed: 04/22/04 02:23 PM Page: 2
Surplus to Debtor & Interest on Claims

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 02-22153 RUST, RONALD LEON Petition Date: 06/28/02 Date of Proposed Payment: 04/23/04
i |
3
1
b §
— — - - s
. F""' ~ - - i - ¥
" J




Printed: 04/22/04 02:18 PM Page: 1
Expense Worksheet
Period: 01/01/04 - 04/23/04
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Number: 02-22153 Case Name: RUST, RONALD LEON
Case Type: Assets Judge: BILL PARKER
Petition Date: 06/28/02 341a Meeting: 08/12/02
Category: COPIES
Date Description Hours/Unit Rate Total
Application for Compensation of Attorneys Fees
Notice of Filing of Application for Compensation of
Attorneys Fees
04/23/04 Copies for Final Report 25.00 $0.250 $6.25
Total for category COPIES: $19.75
Category: POSTAGE
Date Description Hours/Unit Rate Total
01/20/04  Application for Compensation of Attorneys Fees
01/20/04  Notice of Filing of Application for Compensation of
Attorneys Fees
04/23/04  Final Report 1.00 $1.580 $1.58
Total for category POSTAGE: $8.88
Total for case 02-22153: $28.63
[ Grand Total: $28.63




1.

4.

11 U.S.C. Sec. 507 (a) (1)
Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C Sec. 503(b) (1) (A)
Preservation of Estate

. Transportation

Storage

. Wages

Estates share FICA
Insurance

Upkeep
. Other (itemize)

QEEUQOwY

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)

Pogt-Petition taxes and
related penalties

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)

Compensation and

Reimburgement
A. Compensation of Trustee

B. Expenses of Trustee

C. Compensation of
Attorney to Trustee

D. Expenses of Attorney
to Trustee

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.8. Trustee fees

Other (itemize)

Totals:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
508.02 508.02 0.00 508.02
28.63 28.63 0.00 28.63
290.00 290.00 290.00
30.54 30.94 30.94 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
$ 857.59 $ 857.59 $ 320.94 $ 536.65



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previously
No. Claimed Determined Allowed Paid Due
2 12,595.48 12,595.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,595.48 12,595.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
2 Kubota Credit Corporation




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

1M () (3) )
Amount Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed Paid Due

1.  For Credit extended

Sec. 364(e)(1) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2. Claims for failure of "adequate

protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Depository

Institutions

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9.  Other: No Basis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PARTIE ECTED:;
Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: S 1.361.82

SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS: S 0.00




Printed: 04/22/04 02:28 PM

Claims Register
Case: 02-22153 RUST, RONALD LEON

Page: 1

Claims Bar Date: 11/10/02

Claim Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance

1 MBNA America Bank NA Unsecured 5490 3509 4734 $1,103.15 $0.00 $1,103.14
PO Box 15168 MS 1421 09/09/02 5380 $1,103.14
Wilmington, DE 19850
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

1A MBNA America Bank NA Unsecured 5490 3509 4734 $71.35 $0.00 $71.35
PO Box 15168 MS 1421 04/23/04 5380 $71.35
Wilmington, DE 19850
<7990-00 Surplus Cases Interest on Unsecured Claims (including priority)>, 610

2 Kubota Credit Corporation Secured 10706281 $12,595.48 + $0.00 $0.00
14855 FAA Bivd 10/17/02 $0.00

Reaffirmation agreement dated 8-19-02; Disallowed by Order dated

Ft Worth, TX 76155 9-19-03

<4210-00 Pers. Prop. & Intangibles--Consensual Liens (UCC, chattel, PMSI)>, 100

100 JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Admin Ch. 7 $290.00 $290.00 $0.00
P.O. BOX 3929 01/20/04 $290.00
Order dated 2-12-04
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
<3110-00 Attorney for Trustee Fees (Trustee Firm)>, 200
101 JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Admin Ch. 7 $30.94 $30.94 $0.00
P.0O. BOX 3929 01/20/04 $30.94
Order dated 2-12-04
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
<3120-00 Attorney for Trustee Expenses (Trustee Firm)>, 200
102 JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 $508.02 $0.00 $508.02
446 FOREST SQUARE 04/23/04 $508.02
P.O. BOX 3929 [Updated by Surplus to Debtor Report based on Net Estate Value:
LONGVIEW, 75605 2032.08]

<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>, 200

103 JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 $28.63 $0.00 $28.63
446 FOREST SQUARE 04/23/04 $28.63
P.O. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, 75605
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>, 200
SURPLUS RONALD LEON & DEBBIE ANN RUST Unsecured $187.32 $0.00 $187.32
7053 NIGHTHAWK RD 04/23/04 $187.32
GILMER, TX 75645-8281
<8200-00 Surplus Funds Paid to Debtor § 726 (a)(6) (inc! pmts to shareholders & Itd part)>, 650
Case Total: $320.94 $1,898.46

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION
IN RE: ) CASE NO. 02-22153
RUST, RONALD LEON )
RUST, DEBBIE ANN )
)
) CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S) )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee
this Report of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims,
all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and all other matters which
must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make
such distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United
States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $ 1,898.46
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $ 536.65
TO BE PAID
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
4, PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 1,361.81
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE 0.00
PAID
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE § 1,898.46
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS -0-

(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date: April 23, 2004 Z /C\'

JASOI\Q{J. SEARCY, TRUSTEE




Printed: 04/22/04 02:28 PM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 02-22153 RUST, RONALD LEON

Page: 1

Case Balance: $1,898.46 Total Proposed Payment:  $1,898.46 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim # Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
2 Kubota Credit Corporation  Secured 12,595.48* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,898.46
Claim Memo: Reaffirmation agreement dated 8-19-02; Disallowed by Order dated 9-19-03
100 JASONR. SEARCY,P.C. AdminCh. 7 290.00 290.00 290.00 0.00 0.00 1,898.46
<3110-00 Attorney for Trustee Fees (Trustee Firm)>
Claim Memo: Order dated 2-12-04
101 JASON R. SEARCY,P.C. AdminCh, 7 30.94 30.94 30.94 0.00 0.00 1,898.46
<3120-00 Attorney for Trustee Expenses (Trustee Firm)>
Claim Memo: Order dated 2-12-04
102 JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 508.02 508.02 0.00 508.02 508.02 1,390.44
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
Claim Memo: [Updated by Surplus to Debtor Report based on Net Estate Value: 2032.08)
103 JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch, 7 28.63 28.63 0.00 28.63 28.63 1,361.81
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>
1 MBNA America Bank NA Unsecured 1,103.15 1,103.14 0.00 1,103.14 1,103.14 258.67
Claim Memo:
1A MBNA America Bank NA Unsecured 71.35 71.35 0.00 71.35 71.35 187.32
Claim Memo:
SURPLUS RONALD LEON & DEBBIE  Unsecured 187.32 187.32 0.00 187.32 187.32 0.00
ANN RUST
Total for Case 02-22153 : $14,814.89 $2,219.40 $320.94 $1,898.46 $1,898.46
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $857.59 $857.59 $320.94 $536.65 100.000000%
Total Secured Claims : $12,595.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $1,361.82 $1,361.81 $0.00 $1,361.81 100.000000%
(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed
T T S




